# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM560504

SUE	BMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/17/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
614 Holdings LLC		12/27/2017	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Trademark Services LLC
Street Address:	1320 North Court House Road, 9th Floor
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4597902	POWERFUL ANSWERS	
Registration Number:	4597903	POWERFUL ANSWERS	
Registration Number:	4606190	POWERFUL ANSWERS	
Registration Number:	4606191	POWERFUL ANSWERS	
Registration Number:	4606192	POWERFUL ANSWERS	
Registration Number:	4585292	POWERFUL ANSWERS AWARD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029205470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-920-5369

Email: trademarks@verizon.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anita N. Odonovich

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 500 East

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita N. Odonovich
SIGNATURE:	/anita n. odonovich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0611

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=614 Holdings to Verizon Trademark Services#page1.tif source=614 Holdings to Verizon Trademark Services#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of September 17, 2014 between

614 Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having

an address at 1209 orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Verizon

Trademark Services LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

having an address at 1320 North Court House Road, 9th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted and used in the United States of America through its licensees

the trademarks POWERFUL ANSWERS and POWERFUL ANSWERS AWARD, which are the subject of

United States Trademark Registrations, all of which are identified in the attached Schedule A ("the

Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2014, ASSIGNOR conveyed unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademarks, together with the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of

infringement, and is now desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it assigned unto

ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the right to recover

damages for any past and future acts of infringement, nunc pro tunc as of September 17, 2014.

614 HOLDINGS LLC

Janis M. Manning

President

Date: December 27, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0613

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
POWERFUL ANSWERS	4,606,192	September 16, 2014
POWERFUL ANSWERS	4,606,191	September 16, 2014
POWERFUL ANSWERS	4,606,190	September 16, 2014
POWERFUL ANSWERS	4,597,903	September 2, 2014
POWERFUL ANSWERS	4,597,902	September 2, 2014
POWERFUL ANSWERS AWARD	4,585,292	August 12, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 02/05/2020**